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KANSAS SENATE

Senator Party/District Office F(’};é)g)e E-mail Secretary
Larry Alley (R-32, Winfield) 136-E 296-7381 Larry.Alley@senate.ks.gov Sherry Sudduth
Molly Baumgardner (R-37, Louisburg) 445-S 296-7368 Molly.Baumgardner@senate.ks.gov Cyndie Rexer
Rick Billinger (R-40, Goodland) 545-S 296-7399 Rick.Billinger@senate.ks.gov Donna Fulkerson
Elaine Bowers (R-36, Concordia) 223-E 296-7389 Elaine.Bowers@senate.ks.gov Randi Walters
J.R. Claeys (R-24, Salina) 224-E 296-7670 JRClaeys@senate.ks.gov Patti Mills

Ethan Corson (D-7, Prairie Village) 125-E 296-7390 Ethan.Corson@senate.ks.gov Tess Holcom
Brenda Dietrich (R-20, Topeka) 223-E 296-7648 Brenda.Dietrich@senate.ks.gov Linda Woodworth
John Doll (R-39, Garden City) 237-E 296-7694 John.Doll@senate.ks.gov Cheryl Pottorf
Renee Erickson (R-30, Wichita) 541-E 296-7476 Renee.Erickson@senate.ks.gov Zach Haney

Bud Estes (R-38, Dodge City) 236-E 296-7359 Bud.Estes@senate.ks.gov Michael Welton
Michael Fagg (R-14, El Dorado) 234-E 296-7678 Michael. Fagg@senate.ks.gov Karen Miller
Oletha Faust-Goudeau (D-29, Wichita) 135-E 296-7387 Oletha.Faust-Goudeau@senate.ks.gov | Andrew Lee
Marci Francisco (D-2, Lawrence) 134-E 296-7364 Marci.Francisco@senate.ks.gov MaryAnn Evertson
Beverly Gossage (R-9, Eudora) 237-E 296-7382 Beverly.Gossage@senate.ks.gov Cheryl Pottorf
David Haley (D-4, Kansas City) 134-E 296-7376 David.Haley@senate. ks.gov Kay Mercer

Tom Hawk (D-22, Manhattan) 135-E 296-7360 Tom.Hawk@senate. ks.gov Katha Hurt
Richard Hilderbrand (R-13, Galena) 445-S 296-7370 Richard.Hilderbrand@senate.ks.gov Ken Benjamin
Tom Holland (D-3, Baldwin City) 134-E 296-7372 Tom.Holland@senate.ks.gov Hunter Feverherm
Cindy Holscher (D-8, Overland Park) 124-E 296-7659 Cindy.Holscher@senate ks.gov Sue Perry

Dan Kerschen (R-26, Garden Plain) 225-E 296-7353 Dan.Kerschen@senate.ks.gov Judy Marks

Rick Kloos (R-19, Berryton) 541-E 296-7645 Rick Kloos@senate.ks.gov Zach Haney

Jeff Longbine (R-17, Emporia) 235-E 296-7367 Jeff.Longbine@senate.ks.gov Suzanne Nelson
Ty Masterson (R-16, Andover) 332-E 296-2419 Ty.Masterson@senate.ks.gov Rosemary Cubie
Carolyn McGinn (R-31, Sedgwick) 541-E 296-7377 Carolyn.McGinn@senate.ks.gov Noah Morgan
Robert Olson (R-23, Olathe) 236-E 296-7358 Rob.Olson@senate.ks.gov Michael Welton
Kristen O'Shea (R-18, Topeka) 441-E 296-7365 Kristen.O'Shea@senate.ks.gov Kelly Sartorius
Virgil Peck (R-15, Havana) 224-E 296-7742 Virgil. Peck@senate.ks.gov Patti Mills

Mike Petersen (R-28, Wichita) 345-S 296-7355 Mike.Petersen@senate.ks.gov Florence Deeter
Pat Pettey (D-6, Kansas City) 125-E 296-7375 Pat.Pettey@senate.ks.gov Nanette McGuigan
Jeff Pittman (D-5, Leavenworth) 124-E 296-7522 Jeff.Pittman@senate.ks.gov Sue Perry
Dennis Pyle (R-1, Hiawatha) 234-E 296-7379 Dennis.Pyle@senate.ks.gov Jake Nordhus
Mark Steffen (R-34, Hutchinson) 235-E 296-6981 Mark.Steffen@senate.ks.gov Marlene Bartley
Alicia Straub (R-33, Ellinwood) 237-E 296-7682 Alicia.Straub@senate.ks.gov Cheryl Pottorf
Gene Suellentrop (R-27, Wichita) 330-E 296-2497 Gene.Suellentrop@senate.ks.gov Anne McCauley
Dinah Sykes (D-21, Lenexa) 318-E 296-3245 Dinah.Sykes@senate.ks.gov Carol Campbell
Mike Thompson (R-10, Shawnee) 225-E 296-7362 Mike. Thompson@senate.ks.gov Sheila Wodtke
Caryn Tyson (R-12, Parker) 123-E 296-6838 Caryn.Tyson@senate.ks.gov Pam Arnoldy
Mary Ware (D-25, Wichita) 135-E 296-7391 Mary.Ware@senate.ks.gov Allie Utley

Kellie Warren (R-11, Leawood) 441-E 296-7646 Kellie. Warren@senate.ks.gov Iris Evans

Rick Wilborn (R-35, McPherson) 341-E 296-7361 Richard. Wilborn@senate.ks.gov Andrey Archer




SENATE COMMITTEES

Agriculture and Natural Resources

Meets 8:30 a.m. | M-F | 144-S 296-7353
Committee Assistant Email: Judy. Marks@Senate.ks.gov

Chair: Kerschen; Vice Chair: Straub; Members: Alley, Doll, Fagg,
McGinn, Peck; Ranking Minority Member: Ware; Francisco.

Assessment and Taxation

Meets 9:30 a.m. | M-F | 548-S 296-2713
Committee Assistant Email: Anthony.Charay@Senate.ks.gov
Chair: Tyson; Vice Chair: Alley; Members: Baumgardner, Claeys,
Kerschen, Kloos, Steften; Ranking Minority Member: Holland;
Corson.

Commerce

Meets 10:30 a.m. | M-F | 546-S 296-7358
Committee Assistant Email: Michael. Welton@Senate.ks.gov
Chair: Olson; Vice Chair: Steffen; Members: Doll, O’Shea, Peck,
Straub, Tyson; Ranking Minority Member: Holland; Holscher.

Education

Meets 1:30 p.m. | M-F | 144-S 296-7368
Committee Assistant Email: Cyndie.Rexer@Senate.ks.gov

Chair: Baumgardner; Vice Chair: Erickson; Members: Dietrich,
Gossage, Kloos, O’Shea, Straub; Ranking Minority Member: Sykes;
Pettey.

Federal and State Affairs

Meets 10:30 a.m. | M-F | 144-S 296-4335
Committee Assistant Email: Connie.Burns@Senate. ks.gov
Chair: Alley; Vice Chair: Hilderbrand; Members: Dietrich, Estes,
Kloos, Longbine, Peterson; Ranking Minority Member: Faust-
Goudeau; Ware.

Financial Institutions

Meets 9:30 a.m. | MWF | 546-S 296-7367
Committee Assistant Email: Suzanne Nelson@Senate.ks.gov
Chair: Longbine; Vice Chair: Fagg; Members: Dietrich, Gossage,
Hilderbrand, Olson, Peck; Ranking Minority Member: Pittman;
Holscher.

Insurance

Meets 9:30 a.m. | T'Th | 546-S 296-7367

Committee Assistant Email: Suzanne Nelson@Senate.ks.gov

Chair: Longbine; Vice Chair: Peck; Members: Dietrich, Fagg, Gossage,
Hilderbrand, Olson; Ranking Minority Member: Holscher; Pittman.

SENATE LEADERSHIP

Judiciary

Meets 10:30 a.m. | M-F | 346-S 296-6817

Committee Assistant Email: Iris.Evans@Senate.ks.gov

Chair: Warren; Vice Chair: Wilborn; Members: Baumgardner, Bowers,
Gossage, Pyle, Thompson; Ranking Minority Member: Haley; Corson.

Local Government

Meets 9:30 a.m. | T-Th | 142-S 296-7377

Committee Assistant Email: Noah.Morgan@Senate.ks.gov

Chair: McGinn; Vice Chair: Bowers; Members: Doll, Erickson, Estes,
Straub, Thompson, Warren; Ranking Minority Member: Francisco;
Faust-Goudeau, Haley.

Public Health and Welfare

Meets 8:30 a.m. | M-F | 142-S 296-5123
Committee Assistant Email: Donola.Fairbanks@Senate.ks.gov
Chair: Hilderbrand; Vice Chair: Gossage; Members: Baumgardner,
Erickson, O’Shea, Steffen, Thompson; Ranking Minority Member:
Pettey; Holscher.

Transparency & Ethics

Meets 9:30 a.m. | MWF | 142-S 296-7389

Committee Assistant Email: Randi. Walters@Senate.ks.gov

Chair: Bowers; Vice Chair: McGinn; Members: Doll, Erickson, Estes,
Straub, Thompson, Warren; Ranking Minority Member: Faust-
Goudeau; Francisco, Haley.

Transportation

Meets 8:30 a.m. | M-F | 546-S 296-7355
Committee Assistant Email: Florence.Deeter@Senate. ks.gov
Chair: Petersen; Vice Chair: Claeys; Members: Bowers, Dietrich,
Kloos, Pyle, Tyson; Ranking Minority Member: Hawk; Pittman.
Utilities

Meets 1:30 p.m. | M-F | 548-S 296-7362
Committee Assistant Email: Sheila. Wodtke@Senate.ks.gov
Chair: Thompson; Vice Chair: Petersen; Members: Bowers, Claeys,
Fagg, Olson, Pyle, Warren; Ranking Minority Member: Francisco;
Corson, Hawk.

Ways and Means

Meets 10:30 a.m. | M-F | 548-S 296-3775
Committee Assistant Email: Nancy.Fontaine@Senate.ks.gov
Chair: Billinger; Vice Chair: Claeys; Members: Erickson, Fagg,
Kerschen, McGinn, Suellentrop; Ranking Minority Member: Hawk;
Pettey.

President

Ty Masterson (R-16)

332-E, (785) 296-2419, Ty.Masterson@senate.ks.gov
Chief of Operations: Chase Blasi

Vice President

Rick Wilborn (R-35)

341-E, (785) 296-7361, Richard. Wilborn@senate.ks.gov
Chief of Staff: Darren Beckham

Majority Leader

Gene Suellentrop (R-27)

330-E, (785) 296-2497, Gene.Suellentrop@senate.ks.gov
Chief of Staff: Eric Rucker

Assistant Majority Leader
Larry Alley (R-32)
136-E, (785) 296-7381, Larry.Alley@senate.ks.gov

Majority Whip
Richard Hilderbrand (R-13)
445-S, (785) 296-7370, Richard.Hilderbrand@senate.ks.gov

Minority Leader

Dinah Sykes (D-21)

318-E, (785) 296-3245, Dinah.Sykes@senate.ks.gov
Chief of Staft: Cory Sheedy

Assistant Minority Leader
Oletha Faust-Goudeau (D-29)
135-E, (785) 296-7387, Oletha.Faust-Goudeau@senate.ks.gov

Minority Whip
Pat Pettey (D-6)
125-E, (785) 296-7375, Pat.Pettey@senate.ks.gov

Minority Agenda Chair
Marci Francisco (D-2)
134-E, (785) 296-7364, Marci.Francisco@senate.ks.gov

Minority Cacus Chair
Jeff Pittman (D-5)
124-E, (785) 296-7522, Jeff. Pittman@senate.ks.gov



KANSAS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Representative Party/District Office 121713 ;l)e E-mail Secretary
John Alcala (D-57, Topeka) 173-W | 296-7371 | john.alcala@house ks.gov Rebekah Meigs
Mike Amyx (D-45, Lawrence) 43-S 296-7632 | Mike.Amyx@house.ks.gov Karen Kooser
Avery Anderson (R-72, Newton) 512-N 296-2361 avery.anderson@house.ks.gov Liam Weyer
Tory Marie Arnberger | (R-112, Great Bend) 512-N 296-7363 | ToryMarie.Arnberger@house.ks.gov | Diane Kline
Francis Awerkamp (R-61, St. Marys) 187-N 296-6989 | francis.awerkamp@house.ks.gov Mary Brown
Dave Baker (R-68, Council Grove) 519-N 296-6997 dave.baker@house.ks.gov Adam Rankin
Barbara Ballard (D-44, Lawrence) 451-S 296-7697 barbara.ballard@house.ks.gov Travis Vathauer
John Barker (R-70, Abilene) 285-N 296-7674 | john.barker@house.ks.gov Betty Wells
Brian Bergkamp (R-93, Wichita) 167-W | 296-1177 | Brian.Bergkamp@house.ks.gov Susan Draftz
Emil Bergquist (R-91, Park City) 165-W | 296-7681 | emilbergquist@house.ks.gov Amber Nickel
Elizabeth Bishop (D-88, Wichita) 54-B 296-5016 | Elizabeth.Bishop@house.ks.gov Bernie O'Konek
Doug Blex (R-12, Independence) 512-N 296-5863 | Doug.Blex@house.ks.gov Zack Denney
Jesse Borjon (R-52, Topeka) 512-N 296-7374 | jesse.borjon@house.ks.gov Rick Taylor
Jesse Burris (R-82, Mulvane) 166-W 296-7693 jesse.burris@house.ks.gov Carole Hawkins
Tom Burroughs (D-33, Kansas City) 50-S 296-8153 | tom.burroughs@house.ks.gov Dixie Sypher
Stephanie Byers (D-86, Wichita) 174-W | 296-7631 stephanie.byers@house.ks.gov Erica Price
Sydney Carlin (D-66, Manhattan) 451-S 296-7657 | sydney.carlin@house.ks.gov Travis Vathauer
Suzi Carlson (R-64, Clay Center) 166-W | 296-7654 | Suzi.Carlson@house.ks.gov Carole Hawkins
John Carmichael (D-92, Wichita) 451-S 296-7650 | john.carmichael@house.ks.gov Wendy Bednar
Will Carpenter (R-75, El Dorado) 521-E 296-7660 | Will.Carpenter@house.ks.gov Francie Hernandez
Blake Carpenter (R-81, Derby) 149-S 296-7567 | blake.carpenter@house.ks.gov Dana Rooney
Lonnie Clark (R-65, Junction City) 352-S 296-7483 lonnie.clark@house.ks.gov Carol Robertson
Stephanie Clayton (D-19, Overland Park) 451-S 296-7548 | stephanie.clayton@house.ks.gov Travis Vathauer
Kenneth Collins (R-2, Mulberry) 167-W | 296-7698 | Ken.Collins@house.ks.gov Susan Draftz
Susan Concannon (R-107, Beloit) 149-S 296-7644 susan.concannon@house.ks.gov Fran Lusk
Ken Corbet (R-54, Topeka) 179-N 296-7679 ken.corbet@house.ks.gov Josh Gosser
Chris Croft (R-8, Overland Park) 186-N 296-7695 Chris.Croft@house.ks.gov Daniel Clarke
Pam Curtis (D-32, Kansas City) 452-S 296-7430 | pam.curtis@house.ks.gov Jeannie Loyd
Jennifer Day (D-48, Overland Park) 174-W | 296-7680 | jennifer.day@house.ks.gov Cynthia Cain
Leo Delperdang (R-94, Wichita) 187-N 296-7663 | Leo.Delperdang@house.ks.gov Mary Brown
Michael Dodson (R-67, Manhattan) 352-S 296-7402 | michael.dodson@house.ks.gov Valentin Lobatos
Owen Donohoe (R-39, Shawnee) 512-N 296-7675 | Owen.Donohoe@house.ks.gov Rick Taylor
Ronald Ellis (R-47, Meriden) 165-W 296-5623 Ronald.Ellis@house.ks.gov Amber Nickel
John Eplee (R-63, Atchison) 352-S 296-8621 John.Eplee@house.ks.gov Kay Foster
Charlotte Esau (R-14, Olathe) 168-W 296-7688 Charlotte.Esau@house.ks.gov Debbie Henderson
Susan Estes (R-87, Wichita) 268-W | 296-7388 | susan.estes@house.ks.gov Kelley Ryan
Brett Fairchild (R-113, St. John) 167-W 296-7667 brett.fairchild@house.ks.gov Karla Billen
Linda Featherston (D-16, Overland Park) 452-S 296-7354 | linda.featherston@house.ks.gov Jeannie Loyd
Blaine Finch (R-59, Ottawa) 381-W 291-3500 blaine.finch@house.ks.gov Jane Clouse
Gail Finney (D-84, Wichita) 451-S 296-7649 | gail.finney@house ks.gov Wendy Bednar
Shannon Francis (R-125, Liberal) 274-W 296-7466 shannon.francis@house.ks.gov Alexis Simmons
David French (R-40, Lansing) 167-W | 296-7653 | David.French@house.ks.gov Susan Draftz




KANSAS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Representative

Party/District

Secretary

Randy Garber
Jim Gartner
Christina Haswood
Daniel Hawkins
Henry Helgerson
Cheryl Helmer
Broderick Henderson
Dennis "Boog" Highberger
Ron Highland
Kyle Hoffman
Nick Hoheisel
Michael Houser
Ron Howard
Steven K. Howe
Jo Ella Hoye
Steve Huebert
Susan Humphries
Trevor Jacobs

J. Russell Jennings
Steven Johnson
Timothy Johnson
Jim Kelly

Tom Kessler
Annie Kuether
Brenda Landwehr
Tatum Lee-Hahn
Marty Long
Megan Lynn

Les Mason

Vic Miller

Jim Minnix

Lisa Moser
Michael Murphy
Lance W. Neelly
Cindy Neighbor
Joe Newland

KC Ohaebosim
Boyd Orr

Jarrod Ousley
Stephen Owens
Brett Parker

Fred Patton

(R-62, Sabetha)
(D-53, Topeka)
(D-10, Lawrence)
(R-100, Wichita)
(D-83, Eastborough)
(R-79, Mulvane)
(D-35, Kansas City)
(D-46, Lawrence)
(R-51, Wamego)
(R-116, Coldwater)
(R-97, Wichita)
(R-1, Columbus)
(R-98, Wichita)
(R-71, Salina)
(D-17, Lenexa)
(R-90, Valley Center)
(R-99, Wichita)
(R-4, Fort Scott)
(R-122, Lakin)

(R-38, Bonner Springs)
(R-108, Assaria)
(R-11, Independence)
(R-96, Wichita)
(D-55, Topeka)
(R-105, Wichita)
(R-117, Ness City)
(R-124, Ulysses)
(R-49, Olathe)
(R-73, McPherson)
(D-58, Topeka)
(R-118, Scott City)
(R-106, Wheaton)
(R-114, Sylvia)
(R-42, Tonganoxie)
(D-18, Shawnee)
(R-13, Neodesha)
(D-89, Wichita)
(R-115, Fowler)
(D-24, Merriam)
(R-74, Hesston)
(D-29, Overland Park)
(R-50, Topeka)

459-W
43-S
54-A
372-W
174-W
512-N
451-S
174-S
458-W
481-W
352-W
179-N
512-N
167-W
54-S
286-N
151-S
519-N
151-S
276-W
168-W
581-W
512-N
43-S
352-§
176-W
151-W
512-N
521-E
50-S
512-N
268-W
176-W
168-W
43-S
352-§
173-W
519-N
452-S
274-W
451-S
519-N

296-7665
296-7673
296-7652
296-7662
296-7668
296-7691
296-7697
296-7122
296-7310
296-7643
296-7689
296-7679
296-7468
296-7642
296-7331
296-1754
296-7699
296-7616
296-7447
296-7696
296-7677
296-6014
296-8610
296-7669
296-7488
296-7396
296-7641
296-7655
296-7640
296-7365
296-7384
296-7637
296-7105
296-7683
296-7690
296-7380
296-7684
296-7392
296-7366
296-7500
296-5413
296-7460

randy.garber@house.ks.gov
Jim.gartner@house.ks.gov
christina.haswood@house.ks.gov
dan.hawkins@house.ks.gov
henry.helgerson@house.ks.gov

Cheryl.Helmer@house.ks.gov

broderick.henderson@house.ks.gov

dennis.boog.highberger@house ks.gov

ron.highland@house.ks.gov
kyle.hoffman@house.ks.gov
Nick.Hoheisel@house.ks.gov
michael houser@house.ks.gov
Ron.Howard@house.ks.gov
steven.howe@house.ks.gov
JoElla.Hoye@house.ks.gov
steve.huebert@house.ks.gov
Susan.Humphries@house.ks.gov
Trevor.Jacobs@house.ks.gov
russ.jennings@house.ks.gov
steven.johnson@house.ks.gov
timothy.johnson@house.ks.gov
jim.kelly@house.ks.gov
tom.kessler@house.ks.gov
annie.kuether@house ks.gov
brenda.landwehr@house.ks.gov
Tatum.Lee.Hahn@house.ks.gov
Martin.Long@house.ks.gov
Megan.Lynn@house.ks.gov
les.mason@house.ks.gov
Vic.Miller@house.ks.gov
jim.minnix@house.ks.gov
lisa.moser@house.ks.gov
michael. murphy@house.ks.gov
lance.neelly@house.ks.gov
Cindy.Neighbor@house.ks.gov
Joe.Newland@house.ks.gov
KC.Ohaebosim@house.ks.gov
Boyd.Orr@house.ks.gov
jarrod.ousley@house.ks.gov
Stephen.Owens@house.ks.gov
Brett.Parker@house.ks.gov
fred.patton@house.ks.gov

Melba Waggoner
Karen Kooser
Sami Turner

Julie Braymer
Erica Price
Debbie Henderson
Travis Vathauer
Erica Price
Damien Gilbert
Alan Hageman
Valentin Lobatos
Josh Gosser

Rick Taylor

Karla Billen

Sami Turner
Deborah Bremer
John Gauntt

Kate Soza

Kim Sage

Jan Kiehl

Debbie Henderson
Rich Mergen
Rick Taylor
Karen Kooser
Carmen Sellens
Marybeth Swayne
Kay Olson

Diane Kline
Francie Hernandez
Dixie Sypher
Liam Weyer
Kelley Ryan
Marybeth Swayne
Debbie Henderson
Karen Kooser
Kay Foster
Rebekah Meigs
Adam Rankin
Jeannie Loyd
Phyllis Fast
Wendy Bednar
Kathi Rakestraw




KANSAS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Representative

Patrick Penn

Samantha M. Poetter

Mari-Lynn Poskin
Jason Probst

Pat Proctor
Richard Proehl
Ken Rahjes
Bradley Ralph
John Resman

Bill Rhiley

Susan Ruiz

Louis Ruiz

Ron Ryckman
Mark Samsel
Clarke Sanders
Tom Sawyer
Mark Schreiber
Joe Seiwert
Charles Smith
Eric Smith

Adam Smith
Jerry Stogsdill
Bill Sutton

Sean Tarwater
Adam Thomas
Kent Thompson
John Toplikar
Carl Turner
Lindsay Vaughn
Ponka-We Victors
Paul Waggoner
Barbara Wasinger
Troy Waymaster
Virgil Weigel
John Wheeler
Kristey Williams
Valdenia Winn
Kathy Wolfe Moore
Brandon Woodard
Rui Xu

Party/District

(R-85, Wichita)

(R-6, Paola)

(D-20 Leawood)
(D-102, Hutchison)
(R-41, Fort Leavenworth)
(R-7, Parsons)
(R-110, Agra)
(R-119, Dodge City)
(R-121, Olathe)
(R-80, Wellington)
(D-23, Shawnee)
(D-31, Kansas City)
(R-78, Olathe)

(R-5, Wellsville)
(R-69, Salina)

(D-95, Wichita)
(R-60, Emporia)
(R-101, Pretty Prairie)
(R-3, Pittsburg)
(R-76, Burlington)
(R-120, Weskan)
(D-21, Prairie Village)
(R-43, Gardner)
(R-27, Stilwell)
(R-26, Olathe)

(R-9, Tola)

(R-15, Olathe)

(R-28, Leawood)
(D-22, Overland Park)
(D-103, Wichita)
(R-104, Hutchison)
(R-111, Hays)
(R-109, Bunker Hill)
(D-56, Topeka)
(R-123, Garden City)
(R-77, Augusta)
(D-34, Kansas City)
(D-36, Kansas City)
(D-30, Lenexa)
(D-25, Westwood)

Office

512-N
166-W
173-W
359-W
352-S
581-W
149-S
165-W
559-W
166-W
173-W
47-S
370-W
459-W
512-N
359-W
149-S
481-W
559-W
512-N
185-N
452-S
274-W
151-S
268-W
187-N
268-W
167-W
54-B
561-W
519-N
512-N
111-N
561-W
512-N
286-N
561-W
47-S
174-W
174-W

Phone
(785)

296-7473
296-7748
296-7436
296-7630
296-7357
296-7639
296-7463
296-7501
296-7636
296-7671
296-7482
296-7885
296-2302
296-6287
296-7369
296-7630
296-2721
296-7647
296-7426
296-7557
296-0715
296-7692
296-7676
296-7685
296-3113
296-7451
296-7658
296-7301
296-8503
296-7651
296-7196
296-4683
296-7672
296-7104
296-7461
296-3971
296-7385
296-0424
296-5593
296-7686

E-mail

patrick.penn@house.ks.gov
samantha.poetter@house.ks.gov
Mari-Lynn.Poskin@house.ks.gov
Jason.Probst@house.ks.gov
pat.proctor@house.ks.gov
richard.proehl@house.ks.gov
ken.rahjes@house.ks.gov
Brad.Ralph@house.ks.gov
john.resman@house.ks.gov

Bill. Rhiley@house.ks.gov
Susan.Ruiz@house.ks.gov
louis.ruiz@house.ks.gov
ron.ryckman@house.ks.gov
Mark.Samsel@house.ks.gov
clarke.sanders@house.ks.gov
tom.sawyer@house.ks.gov
Mark.Schreiber@house.ks.gov
joe.seiwert@house.ks.gov
chuck.smith@house.ks.gov
Eric.Smith@house.ks.gov
Adam.Smith@house.ks.gov
Jerry.Stogsdill@house.ks.gov
bill.sutton@house.ks.gov
Sean.Tarwater@house.ks.gov
Adam.Thomas@house.ks.gov
kent.thompson@house.ks.gov
John.Toplikar@house.ks.gov
carl.turner@house.ks.gov
lindsay.vaughn@house.ks.gov
ponka-we.victors@house.ks.gov
Paul. Waggoner@house.ks.gov
Barb.Wasinger@house.ks.gov
troy.waymaster@house.ks.gov
virgil. weigel@house.ks.gov
John.Wheeler@house.ks.gov
kristey.williams@house.ks.gov
valdenia.winn@house.ks.gov
kathy.wolfemoore@house.ks.gov
Brandon.Woodard@house.ks.gov
Rui.Xu@house.ks.gov

Secretary

Liam Weyer

Carole Hawkins
Rebekah Meigs

Jan King

Valentin Lobatos
Betty Boaz

Terry Bernatis
Amber Nickel
Cheryl Baker
Carole Hawkins
Cynthia Cain
Kimberly Howard
Eric Turek

Melba Waggoner
Liam Weyer

Jan King

Penny Guy
Barbara Moore
Zack Denney
Cheryl Baker
Linda Donovan
Jeannie Loyd
Cathy Foxworthy
Cindy Harris
Kelley Ryan

Gary Deeter

Kelley Ryan

Karla Billen

Bernie O'Konek
Susan McClacherty
Kate Soza

Zack Denney
Marie Holt

Susan McClacherty
Diane Kline
Cameron Bradshaw
Susan McClacherty
Kimberly Howard
Cynthia Cain

Erica Price




HOUSE COMMITTEES

Agriculture

Meets 3:30 p.m. | M-F | 112-N 296-7463

Committee Assistant Email: Terry Bernatis@House.ks.gov

Chair: Rahjes; Vice Chair: E. Smith; Members: Carlson, Fairchild,
Jacobs, Minnix, Moser, Murphy, Newland, Orr, Seiwert, Thompson;

Ranking Minority Member: Carlin; Featherston, Haswood, Probst, Xu.

Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget

Meets 1:30 p.m. | M-F | 118-N 296-7679
Committee Assistant Email: Josh.Gosser@House.ks.gov
Chair: Corbet; Vice Chair: Newland; Members: Baker, Garber,
Howard, Lee-Hahn; Ranking Minority Member: Carlin; Alcala,
Gartner.

Appropriations

Meets 9:00 a.m. | M-F | 112-N 291-3446

Committee Assistant Email: Kathy.Holscher@House.ks.gov

Chair: Waymaster; Vice Chair: Hoffman; Members: W. Carpenter,
Concannon, Corbet, Estes, Francis, Humphries, S. Johnson,
Landwehr, Owens, Proehl, Rahjes, Sutton, Tarwater, Williams;
Ranking Minority Member: Wolfe Moore; Alcala, Ballard, Burroughs,
Carlin, Helgerson, Parker.

Children and Seniors

Meets 1:30 p.m. | M-F | 152-S 296-7644
Committee Assistant Email: Fran.Lusk@House.ks.gov

Chair: Concannon; Vice Chair: Esau; Members: Helmer, T. Johnson,
Moser, Penn, C. Smith, Thompson, Waggoner; Ranking Minority
Member: Ousley; Hoye, Neighbor, Vaughn.

Commerce, Labor and Economic Development

Meets 1:30 p.m. | M-F | 346-S 296-7685

Committee Assistant Email: Cindy.Harris@House.ks.gov

Chair: Tarwater; Vice Chair: Long; Members: Anderson, Awerkamp,
Borjon, W. Carpenter, Croft, Dodson, Highland, Hoffman, S.
Johnson, Kessler, Mason, Ralph, Sutton, Williams. Ranking Minority
Member: Clayton; Burroughs, Curtis, Miller, Probst, L. Ruiz, Xu.

Corrections and Juvenile Justice

Meets 1:30 p.m. | M-F | 546-S 296-7447

Committee Assistant Email: Kim.Sage@House.ks.gov

Chair: Jennings; Vice Chair: Owens; Members: B. Carpenter, French,
Patton, Poetter, Resman, E. Smith, Wheeler; Ranking Minority
Member: Highberger; Carmichael, Day, Kuether.

Education

Meets 1:30 p.m. | M-F | 218-N 296-1754
Committee Assistant Email: Deborah.Bremer@House.ks.gov
Chair: Huebert; Vice Chair: Thomas; Members: Bergkamp, Clark,
Collins, Donohoe, Estes, Murphy, Orr, Samsel, Sanders, Schreiber;
Ranking Minority Member: Stogsdill; Byers, Featherston, Poskin,
Wolfe, Moore.

Elections

Meets 3:30 p.m. | TTH | 218-N 296-7567

Committee Assistant Email: Dana.Rooney@House.ks.gov

Chair: B. Carpenter; Vice Chair: Bergquist; Members: Borjon, Collins,
Dodson, Lee-Hahn, Proctor, C. Smith, Toplikar; Ranking Minority
Member: Miller; Bishop, Neighbor, Parker.

Energy, Utilities and Telecommunications

Meets 9:00 a.m. | TTH | 582-N 296-7647
Committee Assistant Email: Barbara.Moore@house ks.gov
Chair: Seiwert; Vice Chair: Schreiber; Members: Anderson,
Bergquist, Borjon, Delperdang, Esau, Kessler, Mason, Samsel, C.
Smith, Turner; Ranking Minority Member: Kuether; Carmichael,
Gartner, Neighbor, Ohaebosim.

Federal and State Affairs

Meets 9:00 a.m. | M-F | 346-S 368-7166
Committee Assistant Email: Connie.Bahner@house.ks.gov
Chair: Barker; Vice Chair: Arnberger; Members: Awerkamp,
Burris, B. Carpenter, Eplee, Garber, Houser, Howe, Jacobs,
Moser, Penn, Poetter, Resman, E. Smith, Waggoner; Ranking
Minority Member: L. Ruiz; Clayton, Henderson, Highberger,
Hoye, Miller, Woodard.

Financial Institutions and Rural Development

Meets 9:00 a.m. | MW | 218-N 296-6014
Committee Assistant Email: Rich.Mergen@House.ks.gov
Chair: Kelly; Vice Chair: Hoheisel; Members: Anderson, Baker,
Bergkamp, Donohoe, Kessler, Lynn, Neelly, Samsel, Toplikar,
Wasinger; Ranking Minority Member: Xu; Day, Finney, Poskin,
Weigel.

General Government Budget

Meets 3:30 p.m. | M-F | 281-N 296-7676
Committee Assistant Email: Cathy. Foxworthy@House.ks.gov
Chair: Sutton; Vice Chair: Waggoner; Members: Anderson,
Arnberger, Clark, French; Ranking Minority Member: Amyx;
Burroughs, Wolfe Moore.

Health and Human Services

Meets 1:30 p.m. | M-F | 112-N 296-7488
Committee Assistant Email: Carmen.Sellens@House.ks.gov
Chair: Landwehr; Vice Chair: Eplee; Members: Arnberger,
Barker, Bergquist, Blex, Carlson, Ellis, Kelly, Lynn, A. Smith,
Turner; Ranking Minority Member: Parker; Bishop, Haswood,
Henderson, S. Ruiz.

Higher Education Budget

Meets 1:30 p.m. | M-F | 281-N 296-7699
Committee Assistant Email: John.Gauntt@House.ks.gov
Chair: Humpbhries; Vice Chair: Wasinger; Members: Burris,
Fairchild, Rahjes, Rhiley; Ranking Minority Member: Woodard;
Amyx, Winn.

Insurance and Pensions

Meets 3:30 p.m. | MW | 218-N 296-7696
Committee Assistant Email: Jan. Kiehl@House.ks.gov

Chair: S. Johnson; Vice Chair: Croft; Members: Bergquist,
Borjon, Collins, Dodson, Garber, Howe, Proctor, Rhiley, C.
Smith, Toplikar; Ranking Minority Member: Neighbor; Bishop,
Finney, Miller, Parker.



Judiciary

Meets 3:30 p.m. | M-F | 582-N 296-5805

Committee Assistant Email: Kathi.Rakestraw@House.ks.gov

Chair: Patton; Vice Chair: Ralph; Members: Burris, Hoheisel,
Humpbhries, Jennings, Long, Neelly, Owens, Samsel, Schreiber,
Wheeler; Ranking Minority Member: Carmichael; Curtis, Highberger,
Kuether, Ohaebosim.

K-12 Education Budget

Meets 3:30 p.m. | M-F | 546-S 296-3971
Committee Assistant Email: Roger.Ruvalcaba@House.ks.gov
Chair: Williams; Vice Chair: Hoffman; Members: Estes, Huebert,
T. Johnson, Landwehr, Penn, Tarwater, Thomas; Ranking Minority
Member: Winn; Byers, Hoye, Ousley, Sawyer.

Local Government

Meets 9:00 a.m. | MW | 281-N 296-7451
Committee Assistant Email: Gary.Deeter@House.ks.gov
Chair: Thompson; Vice Chair: Blex; Members: Collins, Helmer,
Howard, Lee-Hahn, Long, Sanders, Wheeler; Ranking Minority
Member: Curtis; Amyx, Featherston, Ousley.

Social Services Budget

Meets 3:30 p.m. | M-F | 152-S 296-7660
Committee Assistant Email: Francisca.Hernandez@house.ks.gov
Chair: W. Carpenter; Vice Chair: Lynn; Members: Concannon,
Donohoe, Helmer, Howard; Ranking Minority Member: Ballard; S.
Ruiz, Vaughn.

Taxation

Meets 3:30 p.m. | M-F | 346-S 296-4830
Committee Assistant Email: Lea.Gerard@House.ks.gov

Chair: A. Smith; Vice Chair: Mason; Members: Awerkamp, Baker,
Bergkamp, Blex, Corbet, Eplee, Highland, Kelly, Kessler, Poetter,
Proehl, Sanders, Turner, Wasinger; Ranking Minority Member:
Gartner; Alcala, Clayton, Day, Helgerson, Stogsdill, Woodard.

Transportation

Meets 1:30 p.m. | M-F | 582-N 296-7639

Committee Assistant Email: Betty. Boaz@House.ks.gov

Chair: Proehl; Vice Chair: Delperdang; Members: Francis, Hoheisel,
Houser, Howe, Jacobs, Minnix, Neelly, Proctor, Seiwert, Toplikar;
Ranking Minority Member: Helgerson; Ballard, Ohaebosim, Victors,
Weigel.

Transportation and Public Safety Budget

Meets 3:30 p.m. | M-F | 118-S 296-7466
Committee Assistant Email: Alexis.Simmons@House.ks.gov
Chair: Francis; Vice Chair: Resman; Members: Delperdang, Ellis, Esau,
Houser; Ranking Minority Member: Weigel; Poskin, Victors.

Veterans and Military

Meets 9:00 a.m. | TTH | 281-N 296-7483
Committee Assistant Email: Carol.Robertson@House.ks.gov
Chair: Clark; Vice Chair: Ellis; Members: Collins, Dodson, French,
Howard, T. Johnson, Neelly, Proctor; Ranking Minority Member: S.
Ruiz; Poskin, Victors, Weigel.

Water

Meets 9:00 a.m. | M-F | 152-S 296-7310
Committee Assistant Email: Damien.Gilbert@House.ks.gov
Chair: Highland; Vice Chair: Orr; Members: Carlson, Croft, Fairchild,
Jennings, Minnix, Murphy, Newland, Rhiley, A. Smith, Thomas;
Ranking Minority Member: Bishop; Byers, Haswood, Stogsdill,
Vaughn.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES LEADERSHIP

Speaker of the House

Ron Ryckman (R-78)

370-W, (785) 296-2302, Ron.Ryckman@house.ks.gov
Chief of Staft: Paje Resner

Speaker Pro Tem

Blaine Finch (R-59)

381-W, (785) 291-3500, Blaine.Finch@house.ks.gov
Chief of Staff: Michael Murray

Majority Leader

Dan Hawkins (R-100)

372-W, (785) 296-7662, Dan. Hawkins@house.ks.gov
Chief of Staff: B.J. Harden

Assistant Majority Leader

Les Mason (R-73)

521-E, (785) 296-7640, Les.Mason@house.ks.gov
Majority Whip

Blake Carpenter (R-81)

149-S, (785) 296-7567, Blake.Carpenter@house.ks.gov

Majority Caucus Chair
Ken Rahjes (R-110)
149-S, (785) 296-7463, Ken.Rahjes@house.ks.gov
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Minority Leader

Tom Sawyer (D-95)

359-W, (785) 296-7630, Tom.Sawyer@house.ks.gov
Chief of Staft: Joseph Le

Assistant Minority Leader
Jason Probst (D-102)
359-W, (785) 296-7630, Jason.Probst@house.ks.gov

Minority Whip
Stephanie Clayton (D-19)
451-S, (785) 296-7548, Stephanie.Clayton@house.ks.gov

Minority Cacus Chair
Barbara Ballard (D-44)
451-S, (785) 296-7697, Barbara.Ballard@house.ks.gov

Minority Agenda Chair
Brandon Woodard (D-30)
174-W, (785) 296-5593, Brandon. Woodard@house.ks.gov

Minority Cacus Chair
Rui Xu (D-25)
174-W, (785) 296-7686, Rui. Xu@house.ks.gov



KEY DATES FOR THE 2021 LEGISLATURE

Preliminary Dates; subject to change

January 11....... Session Starts

February 1....... Bill Draft Request Deadline for Individual Members
February 8....... Bill Draft Request Deadline for Non-Exempt Committees**
February 10..... Bill Introduction Deadline for Individual Members
February 12..... Bill Introduction Deadline for Non-Exempt Committees**
Marchs........... Turnaround: House of Origin Bill Consideration Deadline
March 31........... Second House of Origin Bill Consideration Deadline
April9............... First Adjournment

May3......cccee. Veto Session Begins

** Exempt committees are not bound by the deadlines mentioned above.
House Exempt Committees: Appropriations, Calendar & Printing, Federal & State Affairs, Taxation
Senate Exempt Committees: Assessment & Taxation, Federal & State Affairs, Ways & Means

(GOVERNOR'S OFFICE

Governor, Laura Kelly 241-S

Will Lawrence, Chief of Staff 259-S 368-6560
Ryan Wright, Deputy Chief of Staft 259-S 368-6560
Shelbie Konkel, Senior Advisor to the Governor 264-W 368-8609
Kate Davis, Director of Regulatory Affairs 259-S 368-6555
Rhonda Arnold, Special Assistant to Chief of Staft 259-S 368-6560
Becky Sabel, Director of Operations & Scheduling 241-S 368-6590
Linda Houston, Operations & Scheduling Coordinator 241-S 368-6423
Judy Pfeifer, Ceremonial Front Desk Assistant 241-S 296-3232
Office of Appointments and Chief Counsel 267-W

Scott Allegrucci, Director of Appointments 267-W 368-7238
Stefan Petrovic, Assistant Appointments Director 267-W 368-6520
Clay Britton, Chief Counsel 267-W 368-8767
Katherine “Kaydee” Haug, Legal Assistant 267-W 368-8767
Office of Governmental Affairs 264-W

Timothy Graham, Director of Governmental Affairs 264-W 368-8575
Vijay Ramasamy, Budget and Policy Advisor 264-W 296-8439
Adriana Somerville, Legislative Analyst 264-W 368-8763
Office of Public Affairs 264-W & 221-E

Sam Coleman, Communications Director 264-W 368-6502
Lauren Fitzgerald, Deputy Communications Director 264-W 368-6580
Reeve Oyster, Traveling Press Secretary 264-W 296-3047
Rayna Karst, Communications Coordinator 264-W 296-4437
Dawn Knudtson, Director of Constituent Services 264-W 368-8500
Garrett Rogers, Constituent Services Coordinator 221-E 368-8500
Jake Regnier, Constituent Services Coordinator 221-E 368-8500
Lt. Governor, David C. Toland 252-S

Abby Works, Special Assistant to the Lt. Governor 252-S 368-8657
Leisa Shepherd, Scheduler 252-S 368-8657

Capitol, 300 SW 10th Ave., Ste. 241S
Topeka, KS 66612-1590
785-296-3232
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SENATOR JERRY MORAN

Dirksen Senate Office Building, Room 521 306 N. Broadway, Ste. 125
Washington, DC 20510 PO Box 1372

(202) 224-6521  Fax: (202) 228-6966 Pittsburg, KS 66762
www.moran.senate.gov (620) 232-2286 Fax: (620) 232-2284
1880 Kimball Ave., Ste. 270 1200 Main Street, Ste. 402
Manbhattan, KS 66502 PO Box 249

(785) 539-8973  Fax: (785) 587-0789 Hays, KS 67601

(785) 628-6401 Fax: (785) 628-3791
23600 College Blvd, Ste. 201

Olathe, KS 66061 Chief of Staff: Brennen Britton

PO Box 1154 DC Scheduler: Emily Whitfield
Olathe, KS 66051 State Director: Alex Richard (Olathe)
(913) 393-0711 Fax: (913) 768-1366 State Scheduler: Lisa Dethloff (Olathe)

100 North Broadway, Ste. 210
Wichita, KS 67202
(316) 269-9257  Fax: (316) 269-9259

SENATOR ROGER MARSHALL

Russell Senate Office Building Pittsburg
Suite B33 Overland Park

Washington, DC 20510 Garden City

(202) 224-4774 Topeka

www.marshall.senate.gov Wichita
Salina

Chief of Staft: Brent Robertson
State Director: Katie Sawyer Eastern Director: Rebecca Swender
Western Director: Ethan Patterson
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Congressman Tracey Mann (R) Kansas District 1

522 Cannon House Office Building Chief of Staff: Brandon Harder

Washington, DC 20515 District Director: Reid Petty
(202) 225-2715

https://mann.house.gov

Congressman Jake LaTurner (R) Kansas District 2

1630 Longworth House Office Building 402 North Broadway Street
Washington, DC 20515 Suite B

(202) 225-6601 Pittsburg, KS 66762
https://laturner.house.gov (620) 308-7450

3550 SW 5th St. Chief of Staft: Braden Drieling
Topeka, KS 66606 District Director: Monet Straub

(785) 205-5253

&l /Il Congresswoman Sharice Davids (D) Kansas District 3

~

1541 Longworth House Office Building 753 State Ave., Ste. 460
Washington, DC 20515 Kansas City, KS 66101
(202) 225-2865 (913) 766-3993

www.davids.house.gov

Chief of Staff: Allison Teixeira Sulier
7325 W. 79th Street District Director: Danielle Hull Robinson
Overland Park, KS 66204
(913) 621-0832  Fax: (913) 621-1533

Congressman Ron Estes (R) Kansas District 4

2411 Rayburn House Office Building Chief of Staft: Josh Bell
Washington, DC 20515 District Director: Debbie Luper
(202) 225-6216

www.estes.house.gov

7701 E Kellogg, Ste. 510
Wichita, KS 67207
(316) 262-8992
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League of Kansas Municipalities « 300 S.W. 8" Ave., Topeka, KS 66603 ¢ (785) 354-9565 « www.lkm.org

RESOURCES

Kansas Legislature
http://www.kslegislature.org/li/
« Full Text of Bills

« Bill Tracking

« House and Senate Calendars

Legislative Hotline

Toll Free (800) 432-3924/In Topeka (785) 296-2149

« Bill Status/Hearing Schedule

« Leave a message for a legislator to call you back on
the state KANS-A-N network.

Legislative Document Room

Room 58-S, State Capitol, Topeka, KS 66612
(785) 296-4096

« Copies of bills and calendars

Legislative Research

Room 068-W, State Capitol, Topeka, KS 66612
(785) 296-3181

o Legislative staff for committees

Kansas Legislative Handbook

Government Research Service

214 S.W. 6%, Topeka, KS 66603
(785) 232-7720

League of Kansas Municipalities

300 S.W. 8" Ave., Topeka, KS 66603-3912

(785) 354-9565 www.lkm.org

o League News (sent weekly by e-mail and available on-line)

LEAGUE LEGISLATIVE STAFF

Erik Sartorius Trey Cocking Amanda L. Stanley John Goodyear Deborah Barnes Wendi Stark
Executive Director Deputy Director General Counsel Staff Attorney Staff Attorney Research Associate
esartorius@lkm.org tcocking@lkm.org astanley@lkm.org jgoodyear@lkm.org dbarnes@lkm.org wstark@lkm.org

(21%t Session) (6" Session) (6™ Session) (3 Session) (3 Session) (15t Session)

Stuart McCrery, Management Intern, intern@/km.org
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